

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25437/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2023 in CWJC No. 1848/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

M/S FLIPKART INTERNET PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.236216/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Ms. Runjhun Pare, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Sitlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Pending disposal of this matter, the observations in paragraphs '77 and 78' of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)