

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25437/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2023
in CWJC No. 1848/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna]

M/S FLIPKART INTERNET PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.236216/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 324/2024 (XVI)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2218/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2219/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.2220/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 508/2025 (III)

IA No. 22856/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 05-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Balani, Adv.
Ms. Tuhina, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Saraogi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Ms. Runjhun Pare, Adv.
Mr. Govind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatara, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

contd..

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Ms. Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, AOR
Mr. Awadesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rudrani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Shayal Anand, Adv.

Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Chandramouli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Meenal Songire, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)